## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM Applications and Reports Received or Acted on During the Week Ended March 1, 1969.

H.2	
No.	9

No. 9		
District	<u>D</u> .	ate
	Current Report Filed Pursuant to Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act	
7	Received  Bank of the Commonwealth, Detroit, Michigan. 2-  (February 1969)	24-69
	* * * *	
	Tender Offer Statement Filed Pursuant to Section 14(d) of the Securities Exchange Act Received	
12	Management Transport Company of C	27-69
	* * * *	
	To Become a Member of the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
3	Received South Penn Square Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.	
12	Approved Bank of Arlington, Arlington, Washington.	
	want or marrington, marrington, madifugeon,	

H.2 No. 9	-2-
	To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Without a Six Month Notice as Prescribed by Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act Received
12	Polk County State Bank, Dallas, Oregon.
12	Approved *Polk County State Bank, Dallas, Oregon.
	अर और और और
	To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act Received
2	Security Trust Company of Rochester, Rochester, New York. Branch at Lake Street Plaza, 264 Lake Street, north of the intersection of Lake Street and Sunset Avenue, Village of Pennyan, Yates County.
2	Summit and Elizabeth Trust Co., Summit, New Jersey. Branch at the intersection of Springfield Avenue and Lone Pine Drive, Berkeley Heights Township, Union County.
7	Parish Bank and Trust Company, Momence, Illinois. Branch at 103 East Ohio Street, Momence.
	* * * * *

To Carry Reduced Reserves Pursuant to Section 19 of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

First Plymouth National Bank, Minneapolis, Minnesota.

\* \* \* \* \*

9

<sup>\*</sup> Application processed by the Reserve Bank on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.

H.2 No. 9

4

9

2

3

-3-

To Establish an Overseas Branch of a Member Bank Pursuant to Section 25 of the Federal Reserve Act Received

The Union Commerce Bank, Cleveland, Ohio.
Branch in Nassau, Bahamas.

Northwestern National Bank of Minneapolis, Minneapolis, Minnesota. Branch in Nassau, Bahamas.

\* \* \* \* \*

To Organize, or Invest in, a Corporation Doing Foreign Banking and Other Foreign Financing Pursuant to Section 25 or 25(a) of the Federal Reserve Act

## Final Permit Issued

National Bank of Commerce of Seattle (International), New York, New York.

\* \* \* \* \*

To Merge Pursuant to Section 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

## Received

South Penn Square Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, For prior approval to merge Girard Trust Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, under the charter of South Penn Square Bank and the title of Girard Trust Bank.

\* \* \* \* \*